YEAR

2022-23

2021-22

2020-21

2019-20

2018-19

2017-18

2016-17

2015-16

2014-15

2013-14

2012-13

2011-12

2010-11

2009-10

2008-09

2007-08

2006-07

2005-06

2004-05

2003-04

2002-03

2001-02

2000-01

1999-00

1998-99

1997-98

1996-97

1995-96

DEVILS LAKE PUBLIC SCHOOLS
TEACHER OF THE YEAR RECIPIENTS

NAME

Derek Gathman
Maari Hanson
Diane Mertens

Sara Thompson

Kristen Buchmeier

Marla Luehring
Michelle Clouse
Jeanne Aasand
Dawn Johnson
Teresa Desai
Phyllis Kadrmas
Al Huckell

Lara Prozinski
Kristi Ziegler
Jodi Lagasse
Kathy Tweed
Cindy Soper
Tara Gregory
Julie Hintz

Al Henry

Verna Brown
Lynn Goodwill
Annette Steffan
N/A

Judy Bott
Theresa Walker
Sam Johnson

Rick Neukom

POSITION
Math

Grade 5

Special Education
Instructional Coach
Alternative High School
Health Careers Instructor
Instr Coach/Title Math
Reading Teacher
Reading Coach

Title | Reading Teacher
English Teacher
Welding Instructor
English Teacher

Title | Reading Teacher
Resource Room Teacher
Culinary Arts Instructor
Kindergarten Teacher
Grade 1

Math Teacher

Social Studies Teacher
Music Teacher
Success For All Coord

Grade 2

English
Grade 1
Media Specialist

Orchestra

SCHOOL
Devils Lake High School

Central Middle School
DL High School
Sweetwater Elementary
LACTC

LACTC

Sweetwater Elementary
Central Middle School
Prairie View Elementary
Sweetwater Elementary
DL High School

LACTC

DL High School

Minnie H Elementary
Sweetwater Elementary
LACTC

Prairie View Elementary
Sweetwater Elementary
DL High School

DL High School

Central Middle School
Minnie H Elementary

Prairie View Elementary

DL High School
Prairie View Elementary
DL High School

District



YEAR

1994-95

1993-94

1992-93

1991-92

1990-91

1989-90

1988-89

1987-88

NAME

Teresa Tande LaFrance
Deb Follman

Jeanne O’Gorman

Jim Samson

Lois Myers

Debbie Stromme
Priscilla Stewart

Delcie Light &

Jo-Ann Brenner

POSITION

English

Grade 1

Office Education
Science

Learning Disabilities
Kindergarten

Grade 2

English

Grade 2

SCHOOL

Central Middle School

Prairie View

LAVTC

DL High School
Sweetwater/Minnie H Elementary
Prairie View Elementary
Sweetwater Elementary

Central High School

Sweetwater Elementary



