DEVILS LAKE PUBLIC SCHOOLS TEACHER OF THE YEAR RECIPIENTS

<u>YEAR</u>	NAME	POSITION	SCHOOL
2022-23	Derek Gathman	Math	Devils Lake High School
2021-22	Maari Hanson	Grade 5	Central Middle School
2020-21	Diane Mertens	Special Education	DL High School
2019-20	Sara Thompson	Instructional Coach	Sweetwater Elementary
2018-19	Kristen Buchmeier	Alternative High School	LACTC
2017-18	Marla Luehring	Health Careers Instructor	LACTC
2016-17	Michelle Clouse	Instr Coach/Title Math	Sweetwater Elementary
2015-16	Jeanne Aasand	Reading Teacher	Central Middle School
2014-15	Dawn Johnson	Reading Coach	Prairie View Elementary
2013-14	Teresa Desai	Title I Reading Teacher	Sweetwater Elementary
2012-13	Phyllis Kadrmas	English Teacher	DL High School
2011-12	Al Huckell	Welding Instructor	LACTC
2010-11	Lara Prozinski	English Teacher	DL High School
2009-10	Kristi Ziegler	Title I Reading Teacher	Minnie H Elementary
2008-09	Jodi Lagasse	Resource Room Teacher	Sweetwater Elementary
2007-08	Kathy Tweed	Culinary Arts Instructor	LACTC
2006-07	Cindy Soper	Kindergarten Teacher	Prairie View Elementary
2005-06	Tara Gregory	Grade 1	Sweetwater Elementary
2004-05	Julie Hintz	Math Teacher	DL High School
2003-04	Al Henry	Social Studies Teacher	DL High School
2002-03	Verna Brown	Music Teacher	Central Middle School
2001-02	Lynn Goodwill	Success For All Coord	Minnie H Elementary
2000-01	Annette Steffan	Grade 2	Prairie View Elementary
1999-00	N/A		
1998-99	Judy Bott	English	DL High School
1997-98	Theresa Walker	Grade 1	Prairie View Elementary
1996-97	Sam Johnson	Media Specialist	DL High School
1995-96	Rick Neukom	Orchestra	District

<u>YEAR</u>	<u>NAME</u>	<u>POSITION</u>	<u>SCHOOL</u>
1994-95	Teresa Tande LaFrance	English	Central Middle School
1993-94	Deb Follman	Grade 1	Prairie View
1992-93	Jeanne O'Gorman	Office Education	LAVTC
1991-92	Jim Samson	Science	DL High School
1990-91	Lois Myers	Learning Disabilities	Sweetwater/Minnie H Elementary
1989-90	Debbie Stromme	Kindergarten	Prairie View Elementary
1988-89	Priscilla Stewart	Grade 2	Sweetwater Elementary
1987-88	Delcie Light &	English	Central High School
	Jo-Ann Brenner	Grade 2	Sweetwater Elementary